RESOLUTION

Whereas, NRS 228.130 provides that in criminal cases where, in the judgment of the District Attorney, the assistance of the Attorney General's Office is required, the Board of County Commissioners must adopt a resolution joining in the request of the District Attorney to the Attorney General's Office for assistance with regard to that matter; and

Whereas, in the case of The State of Nevada v. Nicole Renee Malich, DOB 01/30/1984, ID #2599388, Case No. 21CR033988. Nicole Renee Malich is an employee of the Clark County District Attorney's Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Clark County that it hereby joins with the Clark County District Attorney in requesting the Attorney General to proceed with the prosecution of cases against Nicole Renee Malich.

PASSED, ADOPTED	and APPROVED thisday of	, 2021.
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
	Marilyn K. Kirkpatrick, Chair	
ATTESTED:		
LYNN MARIE GOYA County Clerk		